

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0884 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 4/20/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/20/2023 Final action: 6/20/2023

Title: Supervisors Thomas and Parlin, in concert with Sheriff Leikauf, recommending the Board approve

sending a letter to the California Department of Public Health requesting they deny the 2023 reauthorization of Sierra Harm Reduction Coalition's services for a syringe exchange program in El

Dorado County.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Sierra Harm Reduction Non-renewal Ltr, 2. B - Sierra Harm Reduction Coalition Presentation, 3.

CA Narcotic Officer's Association Letter.pdf, 4. Public Comment BOS Rcvd. 6-20-2023, 5. Public Comment Rcvd 6-20-2023 BOS 6-20-2023, 6. Signed Sierra Harm Reduction Non-renewal Letter

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/20/20231Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass